
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1241

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/18/2021 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2021 11/8/2021

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed amended Grant Agreement
between the City and County of Denver and the State of Colorado concerning the “Public Assistance
COVID-19 Grant” program and the funding therefor.
Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department of Public Safety by adding $1,492,284.67
for a new total of $132,877,555.43 in FEMA Covid-19 Public Assistance funds to allow the City to
charge administrative payroll to the grant for those individuals directly managing the program as well
as to include certain professional services contracts. No change to agreement duration (FINAN-
202160429). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 11-29
-21. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 10-26-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR21 1241 DOF FEMA Grant Agreement Management Costs, 2.
FEMAGrantAgreement_ExecutiveSummary_101821, 3. CR21-1241_DOF_Amend_FEMA Grant
Management Costs, 4. FEMA+COVID-19+Grant, 5. 21-1241 Filed Resolution_DOF_Amend_FEMA
Grant Management Costs, 6. 21-1241 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President11/8/2021 1

adoptedCity Council11/8/2021 1 Pass

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee10/26/2021 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

