
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, January 17, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair Sarah Parady

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres, Darrell Watson

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Briefings

Briefing on the Behavioral Health Needs Assessment 

Report and Recommendations

24-0036

Marion Rorke and Tristan Sanders, Department of Public 

Health and Environment

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority by adding $2,618,668 for a 

new total of $5,113,900.57 and one year with a new end 

date of 12-31-2024 to continue to provide paramedics 

and vans in support of the Support Team Assisted 

Response (STAR) program, citywide. 

ENVHL-202371479-01/ENVHL-202265543-01

24-0025

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24811
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24800

